



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMC No.621 of 2026

*Manoranjan Lenka &
Anr.*

....

Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Anup Dash, Adv.

-versus-

*State of Odisha
(Vigilance) & Ors.*

....

Opposite Party(s)

*Mr. Niranjana Moharana,
Addl. Standing Counsel (Vigilance)*

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR.JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

ORDER

08.05.2026

Order No.

05.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. On the request of the learned counsel for the Petitioners, list this matter on 18th May, 2026 for final hearing.
3. In the meantime, learned counsel for both the parties are directed to file their respective written notes of submissions along with relevant citations, if any, in their support.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)
Judge